

SR0934 LRB098 20316 MST 55757 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Anthony J. Cicchino; and

WHEREAS, Anthony J. Cicchino was the beloved husband of the late Alvina; the loving father of Michael (the late Kathleen),

Janine (Thomas) Bachner, and Toni Lynn "Cookie" Cicchino; the dearest grandfather of Kellie Michael; the fond brother of Jennie (the late Frank), Frances (Joe), Josephine (the late Robert), and the late Vince; and uncle to many nieces and nephews; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of Anthony J. Cicchino, and extend our sincere condolences to his family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it further

RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Anthony J. Cicchino as an expression of our deepest sympathy.